
Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS L

GRADE 6 MATHEMATICSSTATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2014

Date of Testing: SPRING 2014

* Students who took the STAAR L test on paper are not included in the reporting category results.

060914-Z38STFLC--0000026

# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Career/Technical Participants
Education Nonparticipants

No Information Provided

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 4409 100
Students Not Tested

Absent 7 0
Other 9 0

Total Documents Submitted 4425 100
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Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students

4409 1488 1495 34 146 3 2914 66
2311 1484 745 32 69 3 1566 68
2098 1493 750 36 77 4 1348 64

0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
3371 1480 1069 32 75 2 2302 68

27 1473 8 30 0 0 19 70
587 1534 277 47 52 9 310 53
143 1464 36 25 2 1 107 75

7 1465 2 29 0 0 5 71
239 1508 95 40 17 7 144 60

10 1445 2 20 0 0 8 80
25 1449 6 24 0 0 19 76

3621 1481 1154 32 90 2 2467 68
756 1524 336 44 56 7 420 56

32 1431 5 16 0 0 27 84
3584 1481 1140 32 95 3 2444 68

778 1527 350 45 51 7 428 55
47 1414 5 11 0 0 42 89
64 1488 24 38 3 5 40 63

4236 1490 1454 34 142 3 2782 66
109 1434 17 16 1 1 92 84

4409 1488 1495 34 146 3 2914 66
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

501 1497 192 38 18 4 309 62
3812 1488 1279 34 126 3 2533 66

96 1455 24 25 2 2 72 75
3688 1489 1247 34 124 3 2441 66

627 1490 225 36 20 3 402 64
94 1454 23 24 2 2 71 76
23 1473 6 26 1 4 17 74

4342 1489 1481 34 144 3 2861 66
44 1434 8 18 1 2 36 82
19 1667 16 84 7 37 3 16

4355 1488 1473 34 139 3 2882 66
35 1430 6 17 0 0 29 83

4091 1491 1425 35 140 3 2666 65
286 1457 64 22 6 2 222 78

32 1431 6 19 0 0 26 81
107 1466 32 30 1 1 75 70

4170 1490 1444 35 144 3 2726 65
132 1432 19 14 1 1 113 86

Results for Each Reporting Category*
1 2 3 4 5
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Number of Items Tested
16 12 8 8 8

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # % # % # %
6.0 37 4.9 41 3.3 42 3.0 37 2.7 34
5.9 37 4.8 40 3.2 41 3.0 38 2.6 32
6.0 38 5.1 42 3.4 43 3.0 37 2.8 35
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
5.8 36 4.8 40 3.2 40 2.9 36 2.6 33
5.4 34 4.7 39 3.0 38 2.9 37 2.6 33
7.1 44 5.9 50 3.9 49 3.7 46 3.1 39
5.3 33 4.7 39 3.0 38 2.5 31 2.3 29
6.1 38 4.4 37 2.6 32 2.1 27 2.9 36
6.5 40 5.5 46 3.7 46 3.1 38 3.0 37
5.0 31 3.6 30 3.1 39 2.0 25 2.8 35
5.5 34 4.2 35 2.6 33 2.9 36 2.4 30
5.8 36 4.8 40 3.2 41 2.9 36 2.6 33
7.0 44 5.7 48 3.8 47 3.5 44 3.1 39
4.8 30 3.7 30 2.3 29 2.5 31 2.2 27
5.8 36 4.8 40 3.2 40 2.9 36 2.6 32
6.9 43 5.8 48 3.9 49 3.5 44 3.2 39
4.5 28 3.4 28 2.1 26 2.3 29 1.7 22
5.7 36 4.7 39 3.6 46 3.2 39 2.8 35
6.0 37 5.0 42 3.3 42 3.0 38 2.7 34
4.8 30 3.6 30 2.4 30 2.5 32 2.0 26
6.0 37 4.9 41 3.3 42 3.0 37 2.7 34
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
6.2 39 5.1 42 3.5 43 3.1 39 2.8 35
5.9 37 4.9 41 3.3 42 3.0 37 2.7 34
5.4 34 4.4 36 3.0 37 2.8 35 2.3 28
6.0 37 5.0 41 3.3 42 3.0 38 2.7 34
6.1 38 4.9 41 3.4 42 3.0 37 2.7 34
5.3 33 4.2 35 2.9 37 2.8 35 2.3 29
5.3 33 5.0 41 3.2 40 2.5 32 2.6 32
6.0 37 5.0 41 3.3 42 3.0 38 2.7 34
4.8 30 3.7 31 2.5 31 2.6 33 2.2 27

10.4 65 8.8 73 5.6 70 5.7 72 5.3 66
5.9 37 4.9 41 3.3 42 3.0 37 2.7 34
5.0 31 3.8 32 2.3 29 2.6 32 2.1 26
6.0 38 5.0 42 3.4 42 3.0 38 2.7 34
5.1 32 4.3 36 2.8 35 2.6 33 2.4 29
5.1 32 3.8 32 2.4 30 2.7 34 2.0 25
5.6 35 4.4 36 3.2 40 2.7 33 2.2 27
6.0 38 5.0 42 3.4 42 3.0 38 2.7 34
4.7 29 3.6 30 2.3 29 2.4 30 2.1 26



Level II Phase-In Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS L

GRADE 6STATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2014

Date of Testing: SPRING 2014

MATHEMATICS

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard
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# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Career/Technical Participants
Education Nonparticipants

No Information Provided

060914-Z38STFLC--0000063

Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students

4409 1495 34 817 19 413 9
2311 745 32 392 17 197 9
2098 750 36 425 20 216 10

0 --- --- --- --- --- ---
3371 1069 32 543 16 251 7

27 8 30 5 19 0 0
587 277 47 184 31 112 19
143 36 25 16 11 6 4

7 2 29 2 29 0 0
239 95 40 63 26 41 17

10 2 20 0 0 0 0
25 6 24 4 16 3 12

3621 1154 32 582 16 272 8
756 336 44 232 31 139 18

32 5 16 3 9 2 6
3584 1140 32 579 16 269 8

778 350 45 234 30 142 18
47 5 11 4 9 2 4
64 24 38 14 22 6 9

4236 1454 34 793 19 400 9
109 17 16 10 9 7 6

4409 1495 34 817 19 413 9
0 --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- ---

501 192 38 90 18 52 10
3812 1279 34 712 19 353 9

96 24 25 15 16 8 8
3688 1247 34 696 19 344 9

627 225 36 107 17 61 10
94 23 24 14 15 8 9
23 6 26 4 17 2 9

4342 1481 34 808 19 408 9
44 8 18 5 11 3 7
19 16 84 13 68 11 58

4355 1473 34 799 18 399 9
35 6 17 5 14 3 9

4091 1425 35 774 19 391 10
286 64 22 38 13 19 7

32 6 19 5 16 3 9
107 32 30 16 15 5 5

4170 1444 35 789 19 401 10
132 19 14 12 9 7 5
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